

K. K. Wagh Education Society's

K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar (Ranwad)

At Post - Kakasahebnagar (Ranwad), Tal - Niphad, Dist - Nashik - 422 308.

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

SPPU ID: PU/NS/ACSCS/86/2004

College Code: 774

A.I.S.H.E. Code: C-42166

3 +91-2550-257291

principal-seniorknagar@kkwagh.edu.in

www.https://asck.kkwagh.edu.in

Ref.: KKWES/Senior K.Nagar/

Date:

Admission Policy

K.K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar offers the UG programs as B.A, B.Com. B.Sc. (Chemistry), B.Sc. (Computer Science) under graduate level. The admissions are given as per the rules and regulations of the Maharashtra Government and Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. The eligibility of the perspective students is as per the rules of SPPU.

- > A Link is provided for admission inquiry on college website at the beginning of the academic year.
- > Every year prospectus is uploaded on the website. The banners and handbills of admission notification are also displayed in nearby villages. Notices related to admission and other information is also displayed on notice board and college website.
- > The Intake Capacity for each course is as sanctioned by SPPU is mentioned in prospectus and all other relevant documents.
- Applications are invited from the eligible candidates and the list is prepared after the last
- The candidates who are meeting the eligibility criteria, Calls are given to such candidates and depending on their choices and eligibility; the admissions are done in the respective courses as per the intake sanctioned by SPPU.
- As per rules of the state government and central government Scholarship is given to eligible backward class candidates.
- The tuition and other fees for various courses are charged as per the fee structure given by SPPU.

SCI&

Commencement of courses as per the schedule of SPPU.

PR Principal

Zun

Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Education Society's Karmaveer Kakasaheb Wagh Arts, Commerce,

Science & Computer Science College. Kakasahephaear, Tal. Niphad, Diet. Nashik-422 34 Dr. V.M. Sewlikar

Coordinator of Saraswatinagar Campus.